Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ABLE
(1)  Impulse Sparkover voltage is defi ned as typical values of distribution.
How to Order
2027  -  xx  -  SM  -  RP  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 07 =   75 V 30 = 300 V
 09 =   90 V 35 = 350 V
 15 = 150 V 40 = 400 V
 20 = 200 V 42 = 420 V
 23 = 230 V 47 = 470 V
 25 = 250 V 60 = 600 V
Surface Mount
Packaging Option
 Blank = Bulk Packaging (Standard)
 RP = 24 mm Reelpack (Optional)
 RP2 = 16 mm Reelpack (Optional)
 RP3 = 16 mm Reelpack / Vertical part alignment in tape (Optional)
RoHS Compliant Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 2027-xx-SM  Precision Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
8.00 ± 0.20
(.315 ± .008)
7.6
(.299)
4.6
(.181)1.5
(.059)
8.6
(.339)
6.4 ± 0.30
(.252 ± .012)
DIA.
0.42 ± 0.02
(.017 ± .001)
0.76 ± 0.08
(.030 ± .003)
7.50 ± 0.20
(.295 ± .008)
Model
Standard Packaging Quantity
Bulk
(Bag) Tray Box Reel
2027-xx-SM 250  1000
2027-xx-SM-RP    500
2027-xx-SM-RP2    500
Packaging Specifi cations
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
Packaging Specifi cations (Continued)
The optional reelpacks (-RP, -RP2, -RP3) are 33 cm in diameter and 3 cm wide.
-RP
-RP2
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 2027-xx-SM  Precision Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
REV. 07/15
-RP3
0.76